

# ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



## Wire Shelving Starter

Total unit weight capacity 1250 lbs with feet levelers

<p>1</p>	<p>2</p>	<p>3</p>	<p>4</p>	<p>To attach units to back wall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Use parts(E).</li> <li>• Mark back wall so that plastic anchor will be between wires in the middle of the top shelf (see Position in diagram)</li> <li>• Install plastic wall anchor into wall (Step A in diagram)</li> <li>• Insert screw through the metal washer, then through the back of the shelf wires (Step B) and into the plastic wall anchor which was installed in the wall in Step A.</li> </ul> <p>plastic anchor Step A</p> <p>Position</p> <p>Step B</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Tighten the screw firmly into the plastic wall anchor. If there is molding at the base of the wall do not tighten the screw completely or the top of the tower will be angled toward the wall.</li> <li>• Repeat steps to anchor second tower to back wall.</li> </ul>
<p>A Plastic tapered lock</p> <p>40PCS (EXTRA 4PCS)</p>	<p>B Bottom pole w/ Insert &amp; feet</p> <p>4PCS</p>	<p>C Top pole w/ caps &amp; connector</p> <p>4PCS</p>	<p>D Shelf</p> <p>5PCS</p> <p>E</p> <p>2PCS      2PCS      2PCS</p> <p>Packed in one bag To attach unit to back wall (attach to top shelf)</p>	

Model: ALE-SW853614SR  
 Product support and parts:  
 Ayuda del producto y partes:1-800-733-4000  
 Support technique et pieces:

Manufactured for / Hecho para / Fabriqué pour **Alera**® / Essendant Co.  
 One Parkway North, Deerfield, IL 60015 © 2016 Essendant Co.  
 Made in / Hecho en / Fabriqué en China

# INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE



## Primera estantería de rejilla

Capacidad de peso total de la unidad 1250lb (567 kg) si se usa con las ruedas

<p>1</p>	<p>2</p>	<p>3</p>	<p>4</p>	<p>Para adjuntar unidades a la pared trasera:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Usar las partes (E).</li> <li>- Marcar la pared trasera para que el anclaje de plástico esté entre los cables en el medio de la estantería superior (ver la posición en el diagrama)</li> <li>- Instalar el anclaje de plástico de pared en la pared (Paso A del diagrama)</li> <li>- Introducir el tornillo a través de la arandela de metal, luego a través de los cables de la estantería superior (Paso B) y en el anclaje de plástico de pared que fue instalado en la pared en el Paso A.</li> </ul>
<p>A Cierre cónico de plástico</p> <p>40PZS (4PZS EXTRA)</p>	<p>B Poste inferior con pleza y ples</p> <p>4PZS</p>	<p>C Poste superior con tapas y conectores</p> <p>4PZS</p>	<p>D Estantería</p> <p>5PZS</p> <p>E</p> <p>2PZS      2PZS      2PZS</p> <p>Envasado en una bolsa Para fijar la unidad en la pared trasera (fijar la estantería superior)</p>	<p>- Apretar el tornillo firmemente en el anclaje de pared de plástico. Si no hay moldura en la base de la pared no apriete el tornillo por completo o la parte superior de la torre tendrá un ángulo hacia la pared.</p> <p>- Repetir los pasos para fijar la segunda torre a la pared.</p>

Modelo: ALE-SW853614SR

Product support and parts:

Ayuda del producto y partes:1-800-733-4000

Support technique et pieces:

Manufactured for / Hecho para / Fabriqué pour **Alera**® / Essendant Co.

One Parkway North, Deerfield, IL 60015 © 2016 Essendant Co.

Made in / Hecho en / Fabriqué en China

# INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE



## CABLE D'ETAGERE

Capacité en poids total d'une unité 1250 lbs (567kg) avec niveleurs de pieds

<p>1</p>	<p>2</p>	<p>3</p>	<p>4</p>	<p>Pour attacher les unités au mur de fond:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Utilisez le(s) partie(E).</li> <li>- Marquez le mur de fond afin que le ancre en plastique sera entre les déversoirs au milieu de l'étagère supérieure (voir Position sur diagramme)</li> <li>- Installez l'ancre en plastique dans le mur (Etape A dans le diagramme)</li> <li>- Insérez la vis à travers la rondelle métallique, puis à travers l'arrière des câbles d'étagère (Etape B) et puis à travers le mur de l'ancre plastique qui a déjà été installé dans le mur Etape A.</li> </ul> <p>Position</p> <p>Etape B</p> <p>ancre plastique Etape A</p> <p>mur</p> <p>- Serrez la vis fermement dans l'ancre plastique du mur. S'il y a un coulage sur la base du mur ne serrez pas la vis complètement car le haut de la tour sera incliné vers le mur.</p> <p>- Répétez les étapes pour ancrer la deuxième tour au mur de fond.</p>
<p><b>A</b> Serrure conique en matière plastique</p> <p>40 PIECES (EXTRA 40 PIECES)</p>	<p><b>B</b> Pôle inférieur avec insertion et pieds</p> <p>40 PIECES</p>	<p><b>C</b> Pôle supérieur avec bouchons et connecteur</p> <p>40 PIECES</p>	<p><b>D</b> Étagère</p> <p>5 PIECES</p> <p><b>E</b></p> <p>2PIECES      2PIECES      2PIECES</p> <p>Emballé dans un sac Attacher l'unité à l'arrière du mur (attacher à l'étagère supérieure)</p>	

Modèle: ALE-SW853614SR

Product support and parts:

Ayuda del producto y partes:1-800-733-4000

Support technique et pièces:

Manufactured for / Hecho para / Fabriqué pour **Alera**® / Essendant Co.

One Parkway North, Deerfield, IL 60015 © 2016 Essendant Co.

Made in / Hecho en / Fabriqué en China

06-016/1